A Call for Nominations



Elizabeth D. Couey Award

The Couey Award was established in 1974 in memory of Stony Brook's first Coordinator of Student Activities. Ms. Couey's concerns for students and student life greatly contributed to the growth of University student services and to the establishment of the Stony Brook Union.

The Criteria are:

- Only seniors who plan to graduate this academic year (May 2011, August 2011, or December 2010) are eligible.
- Nominees must have a minimum cumulative grade point average of 2.5 at the time of nomination.
- Nominees must have made outstanding contributions towards the improvement and growth of student affairs and student programs at Stony Brook.
- Nominees must exemplify Elizabeth Couey's unique qualities, which include the ability to listen with understanding, guide without boundaries, give and take with love and grow with each passing day.

Nominators are asked to supply the following information:

- Nominee's name and Solar ID number
- Campus Address (to inform recipients of award)
- Permanent Address (to mail unclaimed awards)
- Academic Major/Cumulative Grade Point Average
- Co-Curricular involvement, including student clubs and organizations
- A statement indicating why the nominee should receive the Award

Submit nominations to: Alexandra Marchesano, Director of Student Activities, by email only at <u>Alexandra.Marchesano@stonybrook.edu</u> by **Friday, April 1, 2011.** For further information, please call Alexandra Marchesano at 632-7320.

The State University of New York at Stony Brook is an Affirmative Action/Equal Opportunity Educator and Employer.